OP \$40.00 4666292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technologies Connect&Go Inc.		11/09/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Investissement Québec
Street Address:	1195, avenue Lavigerie, bureau 060
City:	Québec (Québec)
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G1V 4N3
Entity Type:	Governmental Agency: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4666292	CONNECT & GO DIGITAL FOR REAL LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165750911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 781-1212

Email: trademarks@walterhav.com

Correspondent Name: Walter | Haverfield LLP

Address Line 1: 1301 East 9th Street, Ste 3500

Address Line 2: The Tower at Erieview

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70009-00000-904
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Peter Hochberg
SIGNATURE:	/D. Peter Hochberg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

Total Attachments: 10

source=03635962#page1.tif source=03635962#page2.tif source=03635962#page3.tif



SECURITY CONFIRMATION AGREEMENT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TO: Investissement Québec. (the "Secured Party")

WHEREAS the undersigned (the "**Debtor**") has granted a deed of hypothec dated as of November 9th, 2020 (the "**Agreement**") in favour of the Secured Party;

WHEREAS pursuant to the Agreement, the Debtor, pledges, assigns, mortgages, charges and hypothecates in favour of the Secured Party and grants a security interest to the Secured Party in, *inter alia*, all present and future intangibles (incorporeal) of the Debtor, including all of its present and future patents, trademarks, trade names, copyrights and other intellectual property of every nature and kind (the "Intellectual Property");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Debtor hereby confirms and agrees that the hypothec and security interest created by the Agreement has attached to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property listed in Schedule A attached hereto and that the Intellectual Property and all proceeds thereof are subject to the Agreement, all as more fully set forth in the Agreement. The Debtor also agrees to execute and delivery to the Secured Party all such further documents and assurances from time to time as the Secured Party may consider necessary or desirable in connection with the foregoing.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DATED as of the 3^{rd} day of December 2020.

TECHNOLOGIES CONNECT&GO INC.

BY: Name Partinia Casman

Name: Dominic Gagnon Title: Vice-president

DECLARED before me in the City of Montréal in the province of Québec, this 3rd day of December 2020.

Commissioner of oaths for the province of Québec

SCHEDULE A

See attached.

Liste des marques au nom de Technologies Connect&Go Inc.

Juridiction Marque	Marque	Statut	Demande n°	Enregistrement n°	Propriétaire
États-Unis	CONNECT & GO DIGITAL FOR REAL LIFE and Design	Enregistrée 6 janvier 2015	86254910	4666292	Technologies Connect&Go Inc. (Canada Corp.) 6600 Rue Hutchison Montréal,
	CONNECTING				Québec H2v 4E1 Canada

Produits/Services: (Classe 9)

computer software and hardware for enabling event guests to share their experiences at event venues by interfacing with social media platforms

Technologies Connect &Go inc. 6600 rue Hutchison Montréal, H2V4E1, Canada
TMA916484
1667645
Enregistrée 7 octobre 2015
CONNECT&GO
Canada

Produits/Services: (Classe 9)
Goods: (1) Computer software and hardware for enabling event guests to share their experiences at event venues by interfacing with social media platforms.

Date Generated: 04 November 2020

Full Record

CONNECT&GO Canada ca 2

Status: Registered

Last Status Received: Registered, October 7, 2015

Office Status: Registration published

Most Recent Owner:

Technologies Connect &Go inc.

Int'l Class(es): 09

Goods/Services:

Goods: (1) computer software and hardware for enabling event guests to share their experiences at event venues by interfacing with social media platforms.

<u>APPLICATION / REGISTRATION INFO.</u>

Registration No.:TMA916484 Registered:October 7, 2015 Application No.:1667645 Filed:March 12, 2014 Trademark Type:Word

Publications: 62-3155

Section:Publication Date of Application

Published: April 15, 2015

Opposition Date: June 15, 2015

June 15, 2015

Expiration Date:October 07, 2030 Register Type:Principal Register

ADDITIONAL INFO.

Correspondence Address:

BCF S.E.N.C.R.L./BCF LLP

1100, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest 25e Étage Montréal

H3B5C9 Canada

Source: The Registrar of Trade-Marks, Industry Canada

Events:

March 20, 2019 - Name and Address / Voir Preuve au dossier/See evidence on File No. 1667645 March 20, 2019 - From: 876 To: 13844 / Voir Preuve au dossier/See evidence on File No. 1667645

March 18, 2016 - Security Agreement Placed on File / Voir Preuve au dossier/See evidence on File No. 1667645

October 7, 2015 - Registered

July 31, 2015 - Allowance Notice Sent

July 31, 2015 - Allowed

April 15, 2015 - Vol.62 Issue 3155

April 10, 2015 - Vol.62 Issue 3155 2015/04/15

March 26, 2015 - APPROVED BY PROGRAM EX200M1

February 2, 2015 - Approval Notice Sent

© 2020 Corsearch

November 4, 2014 - Examiner's First Report October 22, 2014 - Search Recorded March 14, 2014 - Formalized March 13, 2014 - Created March 12, 2014 - Filed

Claim: Used in CANADA since January 2012

OWNER INFORMATION

Applicant:

Technologies Connect &Go inc. 6600 rue Hutchison Montréal Canada H2V4E1

Owner:

Technologies Connect &Go inc. 6600 rue Hutchison Montréal H2V4E1 Canada

MARKS WITH SIMILAR OWNERSHIP

Technologies Connect &Go inc. (or related entities) CONNECT&GO CONNECT & GO DIGITAL FOR REAL LIFE et dessin

© 2020 Corsearch

© 2020 Corsearch

Date Generated: 04 November 2020

Current Record



CONNECT & GO DIGITAL FOR REAL LIFE and Design

US Federal

Status: Registered

Last Status Received: Registered, January 6, 2015

Most Recent Owner:

Technologies Connect&Go Inc. (Canada Corp.)

Goods/Services:

Int'l Class(es): 9 (U.S. Class: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)

Computer software and hardware for enabling event guests to share their experiences at event venues by interfacing with

social media platforms
First Use: January 1, 2014
In Commerce: January 1, 2014

APPLICATION / REGISTRATION INFO.

Registration No.:4666292 Registered:January 6, 2015 Serial No.:86-254910

Filed:April 17, 2014

Design Code:260113, 260116, 260120 **Trademark Type:**Semi-Figurative

Publications: 2014-43

Section: Publication Date of Application

Published:October 21, 2014

Register Type:Principal Register

ADDITIONAL INFO.

Correspondence Address:

HARRIS A. WOLIN MYERS WOLIN, LLC 100 HEADQUARTERS PLZ MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960-6834

Description:

Enalish

The mark consists of two interconnected circles next to the phrase "CONNECT & GO" and above the phrase "DIGITAL FOR REAL LIFE".;

Events:

January 6, 2020 - COURTESY REMINDER - SEC. 8 (6-YR) E-MAILED December 4, 2019 - AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP

© 2020 Corsearch

January 6, 2015 - Registered-Principal Register

October 21, 2014 - OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED

October 21, 2014 - Published For Opposition

October 1, 2014 - NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED

September 12, 2014 - Law office Publication Review Completed

September 11, 2014 - Assigned to LIE

August 28, 2014 - Approved for Pub - Principal Register

August 28, 2014 - Examiner's Amendent Entered

August 28, 2014 - NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED

August 28, 2014 - Examiner's Amendement E-Mailed

August 28, 2014 - Examiners Amendment - Written

July 29, 2014 - NOTIFICATION OF NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED

July 29, 2014 - Non-Final Action E-Mailed

July 29, 2014 - Non-Final Action Written - Sec.2 (d)

July 29, 2014 - Assigned to Examiner

May 2, 2014 - NOTICE OF DESIGN SEARCH CODE E-MAILED

May 1, 2014 - NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM

April 21, 2014 - New Application Entered In Tram

TradeMark status details: REGISTERED

OWNER INFORMATION

1st New Owner After Registration:

TECHNOLOGIES CONNECT&GO INC. (CANADA CORP.) 6600 RUE HUTCHISON MONTRÉAL, QUÉBEC, H2V 4E1 Canada

Registrant:

RFID ACADEMIA, INC. (CANADA CORP.) 9942 COTE-DE-LIESSE MONTREAL, QUEBEC, H8T1A1 Canada

Owner At Publication:

RFID ACADEMIA, INC. (CANADA CORP.) 9942 COTE-DE-LIESSE MONTREAL, QUEBEC, H8T1A1 Canada

Applicant:

RFID ACADEMIA, INC. (CANADA CORP.) 9942 COTE-DE-LIESSE MONTREAL, QUEBEC, H8T1A1 Canada

ASSIGNMENT HISTORY

Assignee

TECHNOLOGIES CONNECT&GO INC. 6600 RUE HUTCHISON MONTRÉAL, QUÉBEC, H2V 4E1

Assignor

RFID ACADEMIA, INC.

Recorded:September 10, 2019 Assigned:August 1, 2017 Reel/Frame:6804/0369 Action:CHANGE OF NAME

MARKS WITH SIMILAR OWNERSHIP

© 2020 Corsearch

TECHNOLOGIES CONNECT&GO INC. (CANADA CORP.) (or related entities) CONNECT&GO CONNECT & GO DIGITAL FOR REAL LIFE et dessin

© 2020 Corsearch

Date Generated: 04 November 2020

Database Currency Dates

Database Currency on November 04, 2020

United States (Federal) Date Information

Latest application date for new applications filed with the USPTO O Information from the USPTO Official Gazette published on O

October 28, 2020 October 27, 2020

Canada Date Information

Unpublished Applications: Last application date Published Applications: Last publication date

November 2, 2020 November 4, 2020

© 2020 Corsearch

RECORDED: 12/21/2020